

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Mukhija Chamber, 5, Saraswati Marg, Opp. Lane Raymond, M.I. Road, Jaipur
 AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED ON 31st March,2012

PART I		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
Sl. No.	Particulars	31.03.2012	31.03.2011	31.12.2011	31.03.2012	31.03.2011
		Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	803.44	792.98	622.26	2985.41	2734.67
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations	803.44	792.98	622.26	2985.41	2734.67
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of Material consumed	233.10	303.89	246.88	1038.39	1020.33
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	374.27	298.96	248.59	1154.69	962.72
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-9.84	-19.97	-66.97	-0.86	-35.65
	d. Employees benefit expenses	31.67	28.06	30.80	123.88	113.12
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	19.15	12.59	13.79	58.58	51.48
	f. Power & Fuel	22.33	16.92	22.99	87.90	75.80
	g. Other Expenditure	96.48	119.02	96.54	404.24	441.8
	Total Expenses	767.16	759.47	592.62	2866.82	2629.60
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operatins before Other Income, Finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	36.28	33.51	29.64	118.59	105.07
4	Other Income	0.20	0.00	-	0.72	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	36.48	33.51	29.64	119.31	105.07
6	Finance Costs	30.31	29.39	25.41	102.64	95.25
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	6.17	4.12	4.23	16.67	9.82
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss)from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	6.17	4.12	4.23	16.67	9.82
10	Tax expenses					
	a) Current Tax			2.76	3.25	2.28
	b) Mat Credit Revert back/(Recognised)				-1.80	-
	c) Deferred Tax				3.78	-1.75
	Total Tax Expenses	1.34	-0.97	2.76	5.23	0.53
11	Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4.83	5.09	1.47	11.44	9.29
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	4.83	5.09	1.47	11.44	9.29
14	Paid-up Equi. Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10 each)	319.13	319.09	319.13	319.13	319.09
15	Reserve ExcludingRevaluation Reserves	-	-	0.00	306.95	297.65
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) a) Basic and diluted					
	EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.15	0.16	0.05	0.36	0.29
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.15	0.16	0.05	0.36	0.29
PART II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	i) No.of Shares	1913000	1895000	1856179.00	1913000	1895000
	ii) % of Share holding	59.71	59.15	57.94	59.71	59.15
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledge/Encumbered					
	-Number of shares.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)					
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	b) Non-encumbered					
	-Number of shares.	1290700	1308700	1347521	1290700	1308700
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	40.29	40.85	42.06	40.29	40.85
B	INVESTOR COMPLANTS					
1	-Pending at the beginning of the quarter					Nil
2	-Received during the quarter					Nil
3	-Disposed of during the quarter					Nil
4	-Remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter					Nil

